GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Panchayats & Rural Development Department (6th – 10th floor) (Joint BDO Cell - jtbdocell@gmail.com)
Joint Administrative Building; Block – HC 7: Sector – III
Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700106



No: 804/RD/O/C/5T-01/2019

Date: 08-02-2024

NOTIFICATION

The Governor has been pleased, in the interest of public service, to place the services of the following Joint Block Development Officers temporarily in the Office of the District Election Officer, Kolkata North Electoral District in connection with the ensuing General Elections to the House of the People, 2024

SI No	Name of Joint BDO	Present Place of Posting	Temporary Place of Posting
1	Biplab Kumar Paul	Joint BDO, Policy Cell, P&RD Department	Office of the District Election
2	Rabi Ray	OSD in the rank of Joint BDO, BRAIPRD, Kalyani, Nadia	Officer, Kolkata North Electoral
3	Kallol Ghosh	Joint BDO, Khanakul-II Dev. Block, Hooghly	District

The above-mentioned officers are directed to join at their temporary places of posting immediately. The DDOs of present places of posting shall draw and disburse the salary and other usual allowances for those Joint Block Development Officers during their temporary posting. The Officers shall revert at their present place of posting soon after the election process is over.

By Order of the Governor,

Soumyajit Dutta, WBCS Exe Deputy Secretary to the Government West Bengal

No: 804/1(15)/RD/O/C/5T-01/2019 Date: 08-02-2024

Copy forwarded for kind information to:

1. 1	The Pr. Accountant	General (A & E),	West Bengal,	Treasury Buildings,	Kolkata.
------	--------------------	------------------	--------------	---------------------	----------

- 2. The DEO, Kolkata North Electoral District. This has reference to his office letter no. KOL/EL-0175 dated 20-01-2024.
- 3. The Director, BRAIPRD, Kalyani, Nadia
- 4. The District Magistrate _____
- 5. The additional Secretary/ Joint Secretary (Establishment Cell), P&RD Department
- 6. Joint Secretary (Policy Cell), P&RD Department
- 7. The Joint Secretary, IT Cell, P&RD Department to arrange for uploading this Notification in the website of this Department.
- 8. P.S. to HMIC, P&RD Department for kind appraisal of HMIC.
- 9. The District Panchayats & Rural Development Officer
- 10. P.S. to HMIC, P&RD Department for kind appraisal of HMIC.
- 11. The Block Development Officer, ________ for compliance.
- 12. The Treasury Officer, for compliance.
- 13. Sr. PA to the Secretary, P&RD Department for kind appraisal of Secretary.
- 14 Shri

15. Personal file of the incumbent Joint BDO.

Dut 08/02/2024

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal